MISSION PEAK

A diverse and intergenerational up-and-coming Bay Area community to be located in Fremont, California

THIS ISSUE:

- Sizzling Summer Events: Online and In-Person
- Fremont: The Happiest U.S. City 2023!
- Benefits of Becoming an Explorer



Sizzling Summer Events

Four Ways to Make August a Game Changer



August is notoriously short on holidays, so we're creating excitement with a month of discovery events!

Whether you're new to cohousing or are already acquainted with us, we have a menu of occasions for you to examine all that Mission Peak Village (and cohousing) has to offer:

Our online **Learn About** walks you through details of cohousing, our project and much more! You'll have the opportunity to meet future neighbors and to ask any questions you may have. Our next Learn About is from 6-7 PT on Thursday, **Aug. 3rd**. Register on our website to receive the Zoom link.

If you're in the area, we invite you to join us on Friday, **Aug. 18th** for a very special **Happy Hour** with cohouser and cohousing professional Shelly Parks! She'll be available to talk about life in cohousing and to answer any questions you have. You'll also have the opportunity to hang out awhile with future Mission Peak Villagers. Location: Jack's Brewing Co., 39176 Argonaut Way @ the Fremont Hub.

To crank it up a notch, become an official **"Explorer"** with us and dig deeper into what Mission Peak Village could mean for you! This month is excellent timing to take action because Explorers are eligible to attend two presentations our consultants are hosting exclusively for members and Explorers:

- Aug. 11: Financial Orientation w/ cohousing pioneer Katie McCamant
- Aug. 14: Design Development w/ Project Manager Danny Milman

Learn About Online

Thursday, August 3, 6:00pm PT

We invite you to join us for an online "Learn About," where we will share details of our project such as timeline, projected home prices, and more.

Cohousing Happy Hour

Friday, August 18, 5-7pm PT

Join us for a casual happy hour at Jack's Brewing Co. and hear more about life in cohousing from Shelly Parks, cohouser and cohousing professional!

For Members + Explorers

Get involved NOW to attend!

Aug. 11: Financial Orientation w/ cohousing pioneer Katie McCamant

Aug. 14: Design Development w/ Project Manager Danny Milman

Register for an Upcoming Event!

Can't Make a Scheduled Event? No Sweat! We can accommodate personal visits.

If you can't make one of our events, are in town for a day, or would just prefer to chat over coffee, let us know! We are happy to arrange a visit on your schedule.

Schedule Your Visit

Fremont: The Happiest U.S. City 2023!



Photo Source: California.com

Our future residents know that Fremont is a fantastic place to live, but don't take it from

us!

WalletHub named Fremont the happiest city in America for 2023 (out of more than 180 of the largest cities in the U.S.!). The study examined each city based on 30 key indicators of happiness, ranging from the depression rate to the income-growth rate to average leisure time spent per day. As part of their findings, they noted that of the cities they surveyed, Fremont has the:

- #1 lowest depression rate
- #1 emotional & physical well-being
- #1 lowest separation and divorce rate

Fremont was also named among the top 20 places to live in 2022 by "<u>Money</u>" magazine. They note the city's prime location as a major draw: "The city is host to over 1,700 technology and life science companies, plus more than 900 manufacturing and computer hardware factories that provide employment to 1 in four residents."

Additionally, Fremont is home to a wide variety of activities, says "Money". Open yearround, The Irvington Farmers' Market is a popular destination for its array of fresh, locallygrown produce. Central Park is home to many family-friendly activities including the Fremont Skate Park and Aqua Adventure Park, and events including Summer Concert Series and Movies Under the Stars.

To learn more about Fremont and our community, visit our website!

Learn More

Curious About Cohousing?

Become a Mission Peak Village Explorer!

When you become an Explorer, we throw open the doors for you! You have access to all of our meetings and social events. You will learn more about our mission and values, the status of the community's development and investment structure, how to reserve a home and any other questions you may have.

Contact us for more information and to become an Explorer today!

Become an Explorer



Questions about Mission Peak Village?

Call Kelli at 510-413-8446 or email us for more information.



Mission Peak Village, LLC, Fremont, CA <u>Unsubscribe</u>